
Academic Calendar 2024

January-2024
Day Activity

December 31, 2023: Tuition payment due date.

4 
5 
6 
7-13

 13-14
 

First period (January - May)
Month Day Activity

Month Day Activity

January 15 
March 4-9 
 27-30 
April 22-26 
 26 
 27 
 29-3 May 
May  1 
 3 

Second period (May - August)
  

Month Day Activity  

May  6 
 31 
June  24-29 
July  3-6 
 18 
August  12-16 
 16 
 17 
 19-23 
 23 
 24 

Third period (August - December)

August 26 
 31 
September  20 
October 2-5 
 14-19 
November  15 
 28 
 28-4 Dec 
December 4 
 4 
 7 
 9-13 
 13 

Arrival of first-year students orientation sta�.
Arrival of newcomers from Honduras, El Salvador, Nicaragua, Guatemala, Panama, Costa Rica, and other countries.
Arrival of newcomers from Mexico, Dominican Republic, Haiti, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Paraguay, Bolivia, and the United States.
First-year student orientation and closing of enrollment.
Arrival of second-year, third-year, and fourth-year students.

Educating to nurture life.

www.zamorano.edu

Beginning of classes
Week of tours and seminars
Holy Week (departure from 12:00 hrs.)
Final exams period
Delivery of final grades to the General Secretariat
Vacation departure for students who passed all learning spaces (Departure from 01:00 hrs.)
Make-up exams period
Due date for tuition payment
Last day to correct students' grades and close the academic period

Start of classes
Delivery of AGI-CPA internship grades
Week of tours and seminars
Summer break (Departure at 12:00 hr.)
High Honors Dinner (academic excellence)
Final exams period
Delivery of final grades to the General Secretariat
Vacation departure for students who passed all learning spaces (Departure at 01:00 hr.)
Make-up exams period
Last day to correct students' grades and close the academic period
MATS Graduation - 5th cohort

Start of classes
Deadline for tuition payment: September
Best Practices Forum: October
Morazánica Week
Week of tours and seminars
Zamorano Investigates
Internship grades AGN-IAD released
Final exam period
Submission of final grades to the General Secretariat
Departure for vacation for students who have passed all courses (Departure at 17:30 hrs.)
Undergraduate graduation ceremony (seventy-ninth graduating class)
Make-up exam period
Deadline for grade corrections and closure of academic period


