

Academic Calendar 2024

December 31, 2023: Tuition payment due date.

January-2024

Day	Activity
4	Arrival of first-year students orientation staff.
5	Arrival of newcomers from Honduras, El Salvador, Nicaragua, Guatemala, Panama, Costa Rica, and other countries.
6	Arrival of newcomers from Mexico, Dominican Republic, Haiti, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Paraguay, Bolivia, and the United States.
7-13	First-year student orientation and closing of enrollment.
13-14	Arrival of second-year, third-year, and fourth-year students.

First period (January - May)

Month	Day	Activity
January	15	Beginning of classes
March	4-9	Week of tours and seminars
	27-30	Holy Week (departure from 12:00 hrs.)
April	22-26	Final exams period
·	26	Delivery of final grades to the General Secretariat
	27	Vacation departure for students who passed all learning spaces (Departure from 01:00 hrs.)
	29-3 May	Make-up exams period
May	1	Due date for tuition payment
-	3	Last day to correct students' grades and close the academic period

Second period (May - August)

Month	Day	Activity
May	6	Start of classes
•	31	Delivery of AGI-CPA internship grades
June	24-29	Week of tours and seminars
July	3-6	Summer break (Departure at 12:00 hr.)
	18	High Honors Dinner (academic excellence)
August	12-16	Final exams period
· ·	16	Delivery of final grades to the General Secretariat
	17	Vacation departure for students who passed all learning spaces (Departure at 01:00 hr.)
	19-23	Make-up exams period
	23	Last day to correct students' grades and close the academic period
	24	MATS Graduation - 5th cohort

Third period (August - December)

Month	Day	Activity
August	26	Start of classes
	31	Deadline for tuition payment: September
September	20	Best Practices Forum: October
October	2-5	Morazánica Week
	14-19	Week of tours and seminars
November	15	Zamorano Investigates
	28	Internship grades AGN-IAD released
	28-4 Dec	Final exam period
December	4	Submission of final grades to the General Secretariat
	4	Departure for vacation for students who have passed all courses (Departure at 17:30 hrs.)
	7	Undergraduate graduation ceremony (seventy-ninth graduating class)
	9-13	Make-up exam period
	13	Deadline for grade corrections and closure of academic period